
March 31-April 6, 2024
Sunday, March 31

Easter

Monday, April 1

No School, Easter Monday

Mr. Mataya’s Birthday

Tuesday, April 2

Golf Triangular at home, 3 p.m.

Track @ HNPS, 2:00 pm, dismissal @ 12:30 pm

Teacher Requisitions to the ESU due

Wednesday, April 3

Discipleship Groups 8 a.m.

12:00 dismissal

State FFA Convention

Thursday, April 4

JH Track @ Stanton, students gone all day

Golf @ Stanton, 4 p.m.

State FFA Convention

Mass 8 am; Benediction 3:00 pm

Friday, April 5

Track @ Homer, 1 pm. Dismissal @ 10:30

Juniors will be decorating all day

Spirit Day

State FFA Convention

All supply requisitions due

Saturday, April 6

CCHS Prom Banquet and Dance

Pierce Honor Band

JH Speech @ David City, 8:30 am

Coming Events
Sunday, April 7 Wednesday, April 10

Holy Trinity and Holy Family 1st Communion Mass, 2:45 pm

JH Dress Rehearsal, 5-7 pm. (Tentative) NE Nebr. Quiz Bowl

Monday, April 8 Thursday, April 11

JH Track @ home, 12:00; dismissal after lunch JH Track @ HNPS, 2 pm. Dism. 1:00 pm

Casual day for students who met Gala Sales Golf @ LCC, 10 am

Junior Day Off for meeting Gala Sales

Friday, April 12

Tuesday, April 9 Senior Day Off for meeting Gala sales

Track @ home, 1 pm. Dismissal @ 11:30

JH Musical, 7 pm. Holy Trinity Gym Saturday, April 13

Spirit Day ACT @ Cedar

JH Speech @ Grand Island, 8:30 am

Dance Clinic, 1 pm


